Tabelle 3

Bereinigung der Kirchgemeindesteuerdaten 2002 der rémisch -katholischen Kirchgemeinden

Name
Gemeinde

SOLOTHURN
Solothurn

LEBERN
Bellach
Bettlach

Feldbrunnen St. Niklaus

Flumenthal
Grenchen
Glnsberg
Oberdorf
Selzach

WASSERAMT
Aeschi

Biberist
Deitingen
Derendingen
Kriegstetten
Luterbach
Subingen
Zuchwil

H:\06 FAKG 2005

Kirchensteuer

Total
2002

Fr.

1'992'090

547'467
721'849
1'031'548
202'400
2'082'397
207'146
876'093
432'317

364'297
1'346'843
345'572
502'159
1'316'460
442'736
349'091
709'211

Ertrags-bzw.
Aufwandubersch.
d.L.Re.u.d.SF

§ 41 FAV

Fr.

35'920
-14'099
-71'346

6'311
-156'591
0

-21'609
-3'946
-5'652

38'452

Ueberméssige
Abschreibungen
§ 41 FAV

Fr.

-21'437

-32'295
-14'764
-20'000
-6'311
-44'546
0

0

0

-175'297
0

0

0
-31'955
-76'344
-15'800
0

Ueberméssige
Rucklagen
§ 41 FAV

Fr.

o O O o

-11'760

o O O o

-163'354
-15'726
0

0
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Weitere
Bereinig-
ungen

Fr.

O O O O o o o

-97'873

O O O O O o o o

Finanz-
ausgleich
2002

§ 41 FAV
Fr.

82'900

18'900
18'800
21'000
25'400
54'800
17'900
62'800
87'300

11'600
48'300
40'000
41'300
134'300
21'700
17'500
29'000

Bereinigter
Kirchgemeinde-
steuerbedarf
2002

Fr.

2'053'553

569'992
711'786
961'202
227'800
1'924'300
225'046
938'893
421744

196117
1'395'143
385'572
543'459
1'233'842
368'420
345'239
776'663

21.11.2014



Name
Gemeinde

THAL
Aedermannsdorf
Balsthal
Gansbrunnen
Herbetswil
Holderbank
Laupersdorf
Matzendorf
MUmliswil
Ramiswil
Welschenrohr

GAU
Egerkingen
Harkingen
Kestenholz
Neuendorf
Niederbuchsiten
Oberbuchsiten
Oensingen
Wolfwil

OLTEN

Dulliken
Fulenbach
Gretzenbach-Daniken
Gunzgen
Hagendorf
Kappel-Boningen
Olten
Schénenwerd
Walterswil
Wangen bei Olten

H:\06 FAKG 2005

Kirchensteuer
Total
2002

Fr.

136'911
921'047
8'490
105'467
110'315
331'362
212'420
501'549
89'625
170'993

575121
264'702
405'858
341'606
173790
307'953
687'323
321'344

537'699
312'169
689'029
268'820
872'093
716'380
2'819'686
555'128
75'676
687'158

Ertrags-bzw.
Aufwandubersch.
d.L.Re.u.d.SF

§ 41 FAV

Fr.

3'384

-7'349
0

0
-16'188
0
25'837

-13'390
3'518
-28'031
-2'228
0

0
-68'921
0

-15'397
-5'675

0

0

27'828
-6'525
-335'897
-1'188

0

0

Uebermassige
Abschreibungen
§ 41 FAV

Fr.

-2'432

-5'551

-145

o O O O o

0
-3'518
-31'904
0

0

0
-31'742
0

0

111

0
-19'354
-220'871
-13'534
0

0
0
0

Uebermassige
Ricklagen
§ 41 FAV

Fr.

o O O o

-5'500
0

0
-30'000
0

0

-839

o O o

0

0

0
-235'662
0
-28'362
0

0
0
0
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Weitere
Bereinig-
ungen

Fr.

-37'413
0
-31'925
0

O O O O o o o o

O O O OO O o o o o

Finanz-
ausgleich
2002

§ 41 FAV
Fr.

48'000
112'300
4700
72'000
41'000
116'800
109'400
137'900
55'900
100'600

58'700

7'100
35'900
26'700
47'800
38'000
17'700
77'400

19'200
49'200
97'100
12'500
25'000
16'400
67'400
17'900
18'700
20700

Bereinigter
Kirchgemeinde-
steuerbedarf
2002

Fr.

182'479
1'033'347
11'023
173261
138'321
448162
284'407
593'261
113'600
297'430

620'431
271'802
381'823
365'239
221'590
345'953
604'360
398744

541'502
355'583
786'129
26'304
704'050
684'359
2'551'189
571'840
94'376
707'858

21.11.2014



Name
Gemeinde

GOSGEN
Ifenthal
Kienberg
Lostorf
Erlinsbach
Niederg6sgen
Obergdsgen
Stlisslingen
Trimbach
Winznau
Wisen

DORNECK
Biren
Dornach
Gempen
Hochwald
Hofstetten
Metzerlen

Nuglar-St.Pantaleon

Rodersdorf
Seewen
Witterswil

THIERSTEIN
Barschwil
Beinwil
Breitenbach
Blsserach
Erschwil
Grindel
Himmelried
Kleinlitzel
Meltingen
Oberkirch
TOTAL

H:\06 FAKG 2005

Kirchensteuer
Total
2002

Fr.

25'417

60'364
588'432
416'293
666'806
297'911
209'233
703'163
295'976

40'949

166'161
886'551

77713
181'839
568'217
172'974
241'671
131'739
157'991
384'323

137'869
55'037
787'519
468'808
207'013
93'741
172'161
195795
147'443
551'933
35'760'432

Ertrags-bzw.
Aufwandubersch.
d.L.Re.u.d.SF

§ 41 FAV

Fr.

22'285
8'329

0

0

-7'748
-9'5632
-2'324
-15'506
-140'402
0

-12'833
6'390

0

0
-24'120
-848

0

4722

0

-194

-5'491
0
22'254
0
-20'236
0
13'872
0

0

0
-798'547

Uebermassige
Abschreibungen
§ 41 FAV

Fr.

-550

0

0
-62'895
0
-20'474
-5'900
-12'934
0

-6'390
0

0
-87'076
-5'638
-13'176
-4'722
-15'129
-30'277

-4'200
-7'659
-12'590

-1'058'648

Uebermassige
Ricklagen
§ 41 FAV

Fr.

o O o

0
-113'319
-40'209
0

o O o

O O O O o

-30'000
-5'833

O O O o

-4'299

O O O o o

-684'863
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Weitere
Bereinig-
ungen

Fr.

O O O O o o oo

-74'027

-37'187

O O 0O O O o o o o

O O OO0 o o o o

-9'455
0
-292'086

Finanz-
ausgleich
2002

§ 41 FAV
Fr.

18'400
42'200
14'900
57'600
98'500
24'200
65200
44'800
82'300
18'000

14'300
19'200
2'400
5100
11100
5'5600
7'100
4'400
5'700
8'100

13'000
34'700
23'000
55'100
59'600
20700
21'400
8'500
45100
43'500
3'059'100

Bereinigter
Kirchgemeinde-
steuerbedarf
2002

Fr.

66'102
110'343
603'332
473'893
581'344
272'370
251'635
726'557
150913

58'949

130'441
905'751

80113
186'939
468'121
141'988
229'762
136'139
148'562
361'952

141178
82'078
820'183
523'908
242'078
114'441
206'306
204'295
183'088
595'433
35'985'388

21.11.2014
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